Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Note: Please read the maintenance instructions given by the OEM for the machinery first.  The OEM's manual should be
adhered to in order to protect the equipment.  Solberg Manufacturing, Inc has made every effort to make sure that these
instructions are accurate but is not responsible for any typos, slight variations or for human errors that may occur.
Inlet Vacuum Filters

specified parts!
3. Always check inlets/outlets, element base and its components when replacing
element to ensure cleanliness.  Wipe clean if necessary.
4. Operate only when a proper seal exists.
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 10
Section D
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
1. CSL Series
CSL Series 3/8” – 1 1/2” Compact “L” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter O-Ring Butterfly Gasket Wire-form Clip
CSL-824-XXX 824 N/A 9240825 9110810 5080110+36
CSL-825-XXX 825 N/A 9240825 9110810 5080110+36
CSL-842-XXX 842 PF842 9241050 9110900 5080110+36
CSL-843-XXX 843 PF842 9241050 9110900 5080110+36
CSL-848-XXX 848 PF848 9241250 9111000 5080110+36
CSL-849-XXX 849 PF848 9241250 9111000 5080110+36
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
O-Ring
Element
Butterfly Gasket
Wireform Clip
Butterfly Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 11
CSL Series 2” – 2 1/2” Compact “L” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Gasket O-Ring Butterfly Gasket Wire-form Clip
CSL-850-XXX 850 PF850 9111200 9241400 9111100 5080110+36
CSL-851-XXX 851 PF850 9111200 9241400 9111100 5080110+36
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
O-Ring
Butterfly Gasket
Element
Gasket
Prefilter
Wireform Clip
Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 12
CSL Series 3” – 4” Compact “L” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Gasket Washer Wing Nut O-Ring Wire-form Clip
CSL-238-XXX 238 *** 9110155 5020150 5030600 9241610 5080110+36
CSL-239-XXX 239 *** 9110155 5020150 5030600 9241610 5080110+36
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
***Consult Solberg Manufacturing regarding prefilter information for the 238 and
239 elements.

Gasket
Prefilter
T-Bolt
Top Plate
Top Plate Washer
Wing Nut
Housing Top Washer
Wing Nut/Hex Nut
Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 14
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Gasket O-Ring Top Plate
CSL-234P-XXX 234 PF234 N/A 9241500 1030700+10
CSL-235P-XXX 235 PF234 N/A 9241500 1030700+10
CSL-334P-XXX 334 PF334 N/A 9241500 1030700+10
CSL-335P-XXX 335 PF334 N/A 9241500 1030700+10
CSL-244P-XXX 244 PF244 N/A 9241750 1030900+10
CSL-245P-XXX 245 PF244 9110100 9241750 1030900+10
CSL-274P-XXX 274 PF274  9110200 9241750 1031000+10
CSL-275P-XXX 275 PF274 9110200 9241750 1031000+10
CSL-374P-XXX 374 PF374 9110200 9241750 1031000+10
CSL-375P-XXX 375 PF374 9110200 9241750 1031000+10
CSL-376P-XXX 376 PF376 9110400 9241900 1031100+10
CSL-377P-XXX 377 PF376 9110400 9241900 1031100+10
CSL-384P(2)-XXX 384(2) PF384 9110500 9242000 1031300+10
CSL-685P-XXX 685 PF684 9110500 9242000 1031300+10
CSL-484P(2)-XXX 484(2) PF484 9110500 9242000 1031300+10
CSL-485P(2)-XXX 485(2) PF484 9110500 9242000 1031300+10
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA

CSL-376P-XXX N/A 5040350 5020200 5030600 5011725 5011401
CSL-377P-XXX N/A 5040350 5020200 5030600 5011725 5011401
CSL-384P(2)-XXX N/A 5040350 5020200 5030600 5011725 5011401
CSL-685P-XXX N/A 5040350 5020200 5030600 5011725 5011401
CSL-484P(2)-XXX N/A 5040350 5020200 5030600 5011725 5011401
CSL-485P(2)-XXX N/A 5040350 5020200 5030600 5011725 5011401
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 16
2. WL Series
WL Series 824, 825, 842, 843, 848, and 849 Compact “L” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter O-Ring Butterfly Gasket Wire-form Clip
WL-824-XXX 824 N/A 9240825 9110810 5080110+36
WL-825-XXX 825 N/A 9240825 9110810 5080110+36
WL-842-XXX 842 PF842 9241050 9110900 5080110+36
WL-843-XXX 843 PF842 9241050 9110900 5080110+36
WL-848-XXX 848 PF848 9241250 9111000 5080110+36
WL-849-XXX 849 PF848 9241250 9111000 5080110+36
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
O-Ring
Element
Butterfly Gasket
Wireform Clip
Butterfly Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 17
WL Series 850 & 851 Compact “L” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Gasket O-Ring Butterfly Gasket Wire-form Clip
WL-850-XXX 850 PF850 9111200 9241400 9111100 5080110+36
WL-851-XXX 851 PF850 9111200 9241400 9111100 5080110+36
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
O-Ring
Butterfly Gasket
Element
Gasket
Optional Prefilter
(Not Shown)
Wireform Clip
Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 18
WL Series 238 & 239 Compact “L” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Gasket Washer Wing Nut O-Ring Wire-form Clip
WL-238-XXX 238 PF238 9110155 5020150 5030600 9241610 0003453+36
WL-239-XXX 239 PF238 9110155 5020150 5030600 9241610 0003453+36
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
O-Ring
Washer

Gasket
T-Bolt
Top Plate
Top Plate Washer
Wing Nut
Tank lid Washer
Wing Nut/Hex Nut
Element
Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 20
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Gasket O-Ring Top Plate
WL-274P-XXX 274 PF274 9110200 9241750 1031000+10
WL-275P-XXX 275 PF274 9110200 9241750 1031000+10
WL-374P-XXX 374 PF374 9110200 9241750 1031000+10
WL-375P-XXX 375 PF374 9110200 9241750 1031000+10
WL-376P-XXX 376 PF376 9110400 9241900 1031100+10
WL-377P-XXX 377 PF376 9110400 9241900 1031100+10
WL-384P-XXX 384 PF384 9110500 9242000 1031300+10
WL-385P-XXX 385 PF384 9110500 9242000 1031300+10
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Available Replacement Part by Product Number Continued
Product # Adapter

CT Series 1” – 1 1/2” “T” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
O-Ring
Butterfly Gasket
Casting O-Ring
Bolt
CT Bucket
Wireform Clip
Element
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 22
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Butterfly Gasket O-Ring Bolt
CT-896-XXX 896 9110900 9240030 5060250
CT-897-XXX 897 9110900 9240030 5060250
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Casting O-Ring CT Bucket Wireform Clip

CT Series 2” – 2 1/2” “T” Style Vacuum Filter
Available Replacement Parts
Gasket
Gasket
O-Ring
Element
CT Bucket
Wireform Clip
Butterfly Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 24
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Gasket Butterfly Gasket
CT-850-XXX 850 9111200 9111100
CT-851-XXX 851 9111200 9111100
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Casting O-Ring CT Bucket Wireform Clip

Available Replacement Parts
Top Plate
Element
Casting Gasket
Prefilter
Washer
Bolt
CT Bucket
Wireform Clip
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 26
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Top Plate Washer
CT-234-XXX 234 PF234 1030700+10 5020150
CT-235-XXX 235 PF234 1030700+10 5020150
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Bolt Casting Gasket CT Bucket Wireform Clip

O-Ring
Element
Prefilter
Washer
Top Plate
Bolt
T-Bolt
CT Bucket
Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 28
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Gasket Top Plate Washer Bolt
CT-274-XXX 274 PF274 9110200 1031000+10 5020150 5070285
CT-275-XXX 275 PF274 9110200 1031000+10 5020150 5070285
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # O-Ring CT Bucket T-Bolt Clamp Wing Nut

Casting O-Ring
Element
Bolt or Thumb Screw
ST Bucket
Wireform Clip
Gasket
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 30
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Butterfly Gasket O-Ring or
Washer
Bolt or Thumb
Screw
ST-896-XXX 896 PF896 9110900 9240030 5060250
ST-897-XXX 897 PF896 9110900 9240030 5060250
ST-850/1-XXX 850/1 PF850 9111100 5010445 5060300
ST-851/1-XXX 851/1 PF850 9111100 5010445 5060300
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Gasket Casting O-Ring ST Bucket Wireform Clip

Available Replacement Parts
Top Plate
Washer
Bolt
ST Bucket
Wireform Clip
Element
Casting Gasket
Prefilter
Solberg Manufacturing, Inc., 1151 Ardmore Itasca, IL 60143 USA
Ph: 630.773.1363 Fax: 630.773.0727 Email: sales@solbergmfg.com Web: www.solbergmfg.com
Page 32
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Element** Prefilter Top Plate Washer
ST-234-XXX 234 PF234 1030700+10 5020150
ST-235-XXX 235 PF234 1030700+10 5020150
**Note: Even element numbers are Paper elements and odd element numbers
are Polyester elements.
Available Replacement Part by Product Number
Product # Bolt Casting Gasket ST Bucket Wireform Clip